

Errata

In Barbara L. Estrin's article "The Longed-For Lands": Petrarch, Spenser and "An Ordinary Evening in New Haven" (*ARIEL* 19.3 [1988]), the sentence on page 21, lines 27-29, "If leaflessness is the means by which the seasons achieve vision, even if the vision is a proposition of its own nothingness" should read "If leaflessness is the means by which the seasons achieve clarity, so Mr. Blank is the means by which politics achieves vision, even if the vision is a proposition of its own nothingness." In the same article, page 13, line 19, "timelessness" should read "timeliness."

Errata

A printer's error resulted in the transposition of lines 19 and 20 on page 15 of Stephen Gray's Gordimer's "A World of Strangers" as *Memory* in a number of copies of our Nadine Gordimer Special Number (*ARIEL* 19:4 [1988]). The section affected should read:

Nor does the novel; in the end it merely appropriates Johannesburg, never emotionally joins it and its wonderfully dispersed, derelict people.

There are also some heresies practised in the novel, unintentionally for sure. . . .